Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2022

West-Central Africa Division

My Report 05/09/2022

Members Added During Period

Members Subtracted During Period

Code

WAD

CAUM

ADMR

BEFA

CSCM

ECMM

MBSA

NCMM

NYAF

WCMM

CEAF

CARM

CHDM

CAMS

EQGM

GABM

ENUM

ENGC

ABAN

ABAS

Organization g

West-Central Africa Division 5,064
Cameroon Union Mission 1,039
Adamaoua-Mayo Rey Conference 62
Benoue-Faro Mission 83
Central-South Cameroon Conference 98
East Cameroon Conference 252
Mbam-Sanaga Conference 169
North Cameroon Conference 203
Nyong-Afamba Conference 104
West Cameroon Conference 68
Central African Union Mission 143
Central African Republic Mission 53
Chad Mission 42
Congo Region 16
Equatorial Guinea Mission 11
Gabon Mission 21
Eastern Nigeria Union Conference 727
Aba East Conference 101
Aba North Conference 87
Aba South Conference 64

Companies

5,441
661
21
52
81
234
106
98
42
27
132
50

39

26

684
27
41

30

Second Sabbath

Attendance
Count

Church

571,877
84,330
8,199
10,057
5,745
20,468
11,897
14,774
8,324
4,866
6,304
742
2,973
709

760
1,120
124,821
18,217
15,047

15,346

Seventh Sabbath

Attendance
Count

Church

601,922
88,399
8,849
10,227
6,343
20,939
12,884
15,525
8,617
5,015
5,963

0

3,166
761

865
1,171
125,825
18,054
15,102

15,751

Membership
at Beginning
of Period

Church

905,667
121,627
6,529
7,576
8,845
24,498
15,422
38,870
12,023
7,864
16,932
6,765
4,425
1,359
1,778
2,605
173,745
32,584
24,716

19,992

Baptisms

12,754
2,463
349
355
103
408
100
762
309
e
603
181
107
76
157
82
2,673
354
354

295

L= a's
35 345
4 81
3 14
0 7
0 16
1 31
0 2
0 5
0 2
0 4
2 15
2 11
0 0
0 2
0 2
0 0
2 186
0 0
1 3
0 0

Letters
Received

1,319
191

19

48

85

36

439
16
81

34

Adjustments

315

Letters
Granted

1,135
245

12

96

105

16

246
21
78

31

Deaths

797

109

53

24

11

214

31

44

25

Dropped

484

196

66

122

42

15

10

15

52

22

Missing

725

219

197

164

66

87

306

Adjustments

e
&)}
a
©

906

Church

Membership

at End
of Period

915,736
122,691
6,893
7,938
7,871
24,575
15,502
39,652
12,325
7,935
17,361
6,872
4,530
1,439
1,933
2,587
176,227
32,898
25,002

20,264

Sabbath School
Attendance

Second Sabbath

Count

506,701
78,711
7,397
9,081
6,582
19,353
11,721
12,838
7,711
4,028
5,400
620
2,837
543

424

976
126,854
18,280
15,955

15,732

Seventh Sabbath

Sabbath School
Count

Attendance

514,306
80,845
7,685
9,290
7,635
19,350
12,683
12,545
8,018
3,639
5,108

0

3,017
619

465
1,007
125,624
18,337
15,067

15,819
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Code Organization 5 3 6538 | 6%88 | 62w @ g8 | as S < 5o a fa s 2 5355 | 8%8S | %38
ABWE Aba West Mission 29 28 5,487 5,499 6,590 96 1 0 3 0 4 12 8 0 0 6,666 5,315 5,403
ECNM Abia North-Central Conference 46 68 9,123 9,135 10,592 128 0 0 12 0 22 14 0 3 0 10,693 9,099 9,002
AKIB Akwa Ibom Conference 17 63 4,994 4,975 5,272 22 0 0 2 0 1 3 2 0 0 5,290 4,989 5,071
ANAM Anambra Mission 16 28 1,753 1,863 2,472 25 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 2,495 1,851 1,859
BAYE Bayelsa Mission 11 36 1,404 1,412 2,081 39 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2,117 1,418 1,401
NSEM Cross River Conference 6 15 1,524 1,530 1,965 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,976 1,530 1,555
EBON Ebonyi Conference 43 50 5,575 5,579 6,727 12 0 0 2 0 1 11 0 0 0 6,729 5,581 5,499
ENEB Enugu Conference 13 33 2,219 2,218 2,231 45 0 0 6 0 4 4 0 0 0 2,274 2,263 2,254
ANIM Imo Conference 70 58 5,225 5,333 6,458 20 0 0 16 0 0 7 0 0 0 6,487 5,372 5,479
NCRR Northern Cross River Mission 5 15 1,379 1,859 960 8 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 965 1,086 1,453
RVSC Port Harcourt Conference 96 47 20,526 20,699 25,647 738 0 181 257 0 11 9 3 191 0 26,609 21,414 20,650
RIEA Rivers East Conference 40 48 6,045 6,089 7,394 192 0 2 7 0 7 12 0 99 0 7,477 6,006 6,176
WERI Rivers West Conference 83 97 10,957 10,727 18,064 334 0 0 1 0 62 36 16 0 0 18,285 10,963 10,599
SAUM Eastern Sahel Union Mission 226 402 30,587 32,003 29,599 376 0 5 1 0 45 13 7 5 0 29,911 27,895 29,222
BENM Benin Conference 38 55 6,231 6,469 6,263 112 0 2 0 0 45 6 7 5 0 6,314 6,208 6,420
BKFM Burkina Faso Mission 12 65 3,564 3,808 2,539 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,540 3,140 3,193
CIGM Cote d'lvoire Conference 98 122 10,915 11,533 10,491 187 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 10,674 9,099 9,838
NGMS Niger Region 2 29 797 809 986 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 996 761 771
TOGM Togo Conference 76 131 9,080 9,384 9,320 68 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 9,387 8,687 9,000
NOGH Northern Ghana Union Conference 1,058 1,116 125,858 139,932 201,548 1,946 8 12 332 271 344 242 141 0 638 202,752 83,996 90,730
ASCG Ashanti Central Ghana Conference 76 45 11,425 12,166 19,985 134 1 0 1 5 3 13 0 0 89 20,021 8,335 9,008
ASSG Ashanti South Ghana Conference 178 189 15,565 15,802 29,802 490 0 8 53 3 51 137 110 0 151 29,907 12,751 14,853
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CGHC Central Ghana Conference 103 126 12,848 13,172 19,515 249 0 0 65 7 61 11 4 0 49 19,711 8,648 9,188
GRVG Green View Ghana Conference 99 108 4,288 4,914 7,864 145 0 0 5 5 8 5 0 0 3 8,003 2,902 3,364
MICG Mid-Central Ghana Conference 85 50 18,787 19,157 22,177 86 0 0 3 20 3 0 0 0 9 22,274 9,600 10,138
MING Mid-North Ghana Conference 141 133 651 776 25,225 221 6 0 31 0 34 29 10 0 66 25,344 379 541
MWGM Mid-West Ghana Conference 120 133 14,296 14,491 18,265 124 0 1 67 169 65 25 4 0 183 18,349 9,860 10,005
MVGH Mountain View Ghana Conference 126 87 31,411 36,800 31,055 336 1 2 84 0 86 16 0 0 40 31,336 18,412 19,761
NGHM North Ghana Mission 24 123 4,159 4,285 6,855 25 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6,880 2,878 2,750
SCGC South Central Ghana Conference 106 122 12,428 18,369 20,805 136 0 1 22 62 32 6 13 0 48 20,927 10,231 11,122
NONI Northern Nigeria Union Conference 282 426 65,459 70,632 52,661 1,269 16 35 161 0 107 59 28 6 0 53,942 65,696 68,085
NCNI North Central Nigeria Conference 56 87 14,758 15,341 10,889 104 0 8 38 0 15 5 0 0 0 11,019 15,854 16,132
NENM North East Nigeria Conference 103 166 26,755 27,891 22,856 394 0 10 69 0 32 26 7 1 0 23,263 25,803 27,531
NWNC North West Nigeria Conference 123 173 23,946 27,400 18,916 771 16 17 54 0 60 28 21 5 0 19,660 24,039 24,422
GHUC Southern Ghana Union Conference 1,052 1,269 89,563 91,854 185,831 1,684 0 & 169 0 135 91 16 8 0 187,437 73,677 73,879
SGHC Accra City Conference 97 44 10,523 11,568 31,358 336 0 0 34 0 36 3 0 3 0 31,686 10,188 11,045
DFGH Diamond Field Ghana Conference 77 121 10,047 9,827 13,206 140 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 13,343 7,916 7,715
EGHC East Ghana Conference 78 67 9,652 8,225 12,079 206 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 12,278 6,003 5,963
EVGH Eastern View Ghana Conference 88 117 2,866 2,003 14,178 101 0 0 12 0 0 8 0 0 0 14,283 2,555 1,781
MEGH Meridian Ghana Conference 57 25 6,896 8,878 14,470 230 0 0 64 0 54 14 8 5 0 14,683 5,470 5,971
MSGH Mid-South Ghana Conference 124 206 7,659 8,477 19,484 189 0 2 4 0 3 13 0 0 0 19,663 5,426 5,865
PIGH Pioneer Ghana Conference 98 157 11,786 12,634 16,531 54 0 0 9 0 4 3 0 0 0 16,587 9,978 9,282
SWGC South West Ghana Conference 143 132 5,555 5,229 23,642 86 0 0 18 0 8 6 0 0 0 23,732 4,644 4,645
VNGH Volta North Ghana Mission 19 87 2,258 2,349 4,686 93 0 0 6 0 1 2 0 0 0 4,782 2,079 2,143
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VSGH Volta South Ghana Mission 27 73 2,695 2,626 5,627 60 0 0 2 6 0 0 5,681 2,519 2,256
WCGH West-Central Ghana Conference 108 90 7,706 7,794 13,788 100 0 1 10 8 0 0 13,884 6,245 6,422
WNGH Western North Ghana Conference 136 150 11,920 12,244 16,782 89 0 0 14 20 8 0 16,835 10,654 10,791
WAUM West African Union Mission 149 177 9,572 10,180 44,332 558 0 0 2 29 0 0 44,862 8,819 9,036
CELI Central Liberia Mission 42 41 7,105 7,238 7,115 269 0 0 0 5 0 0 7,379 7,085 7,200
GUIN Guinea Region 6 28 0 0 2,769 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,769 0 0
SLNM Sierra Leone Mission 53 75 1,267 1,342 12,459 238 0 0 2 19 0 0 12,679 734 786
SELI South-East Liberia Mission 26 17 1,200 1,600 4,158 51 0 0 0 5 0 0 4,204 1,000 1,050
SWLI South-West Liberia Conference 22 16 0 0 17,831 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,831 0 0
NGUM Western Nigeria Union Conference 320 486 32,114 33,580 62,289 970 0 8 12 0 29 0 0 63,259 32,699 28,738
DELC Delta Conference 33 68 2,887 3,074 6,848 99 0 0 0 4 0 0 6,944 2,986 3,447
EDDM Edo Conference 26 52 3,950 4,151 4,423 81 0 3 0 0 0 0 4,507 4,489 4,805
EKIT Ekiti Conference 35 40 5,550 5,625 9,831 125 0 0 0 9 0 0 9,947 5,300 5,410
KOGI Kogi Region 6 34 417 503 826 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 851 318 330
KWAC Kwara Conference 31 47 4,030 4,039 2,933 50 0 1 0 2 0 0 2,982 3,934 4,042
LAAT Lagos Atlantic Conference 27 28 3,270 3,426 6,900 119 0 1 0 6 0 0 7,021 3,319 3,619
LAMA Lagos Mainland Conference 37 33 0 0 7,665 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,696 0 0
OGUN Ogun Conference 30 59 4,861 5,610 10,325 255 0 3 0 0 0 0 10,587 5,285 0
SWNC Ondo Mission 27 43 1,326 1,426 2,482 50 0 0 0 3 0 0 2,530 1,338 1,427
OSUN Osun Conference 34 40 5,823 5,726 6,128 143 0 0 0 5 0 0 6,266 5,730 5,658
WNGC Oyo Conference 34 42 0 0 3,928 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,928 0 0
WESA Western Sahel Union Mission 68 88 3,269 3,554 17,103 212 3 0 4 0 2 17 17,294 2,954 3,039
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Organization

Code

1,210

1,147

9,902

9,881 25

1,185 1,320

40

43

Cabo Verde Conference

CVDM

187 191

345

262 339

238

Gambia Region

GBMS

1,041

1,054

4,305

161

4,144

1,272

1,217

14

Guinea-Bissau Mission

GUBM

417 422

2,102

410 412 2,082 20

21

Mali Mission

MALM

149 175

640

17

288 657

219

Senegal/Mauritania Mission

SMAM
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